www.hagerco.com 2024
Hager Companies offers a full line of high quality, durable sliding door hardware that is the perfect choice for any by-pass, bi-fold,
interior wall-mount, decorative barn door and pocket door application your project requires. With Hager’s sliding door hardware, you
can choose from hundreds of fully tested products, including jump proof box tracks, complete sets and accessories. Just as beneficial,
every Hager sliding door hardware product is designed and manufactured to support a broadrange of size and weight requirements,
and is specified by some of the world’s most demanding architects, designers and builders – meeting or exceeding ANSI requirements.
Sliding Door Hardware
Table of Contents

Pocket Door Components..................................................  13
Wall-Mount Hardware .................................................14
9710HD............................................................................. 14
Barn Door Hardware ..................................................  15
9400 Series ...................................................................... 15
e-Conestoga Barn Door Hardware Series............................. 17
Optional Components ..................................................19
TABLE OF CONTENTS
2 www.hagerco.com2024
In our effort to streamline our SDH offering and make it easier to do business with Hager, we have enhanced quality and performance
and significantly reduced leads times. As part of this new consolidated line, and for your convenience, we have created a quick cross-
reference guide to highlight the changes.
PLEASE READ - The components between new and previous versions are NON-INTERCHANGEABLE
CONSOLIDATED SERIES NEW PART NUMBER
BI-FOLD SET 9570, 9860, 9861,9890,9891 9570RC
BY-PASS SET 9675, 9676, 9611, 9110 9611CS
9673, 9674 9611CS (Add optional 9622 fascia)1
9885 9611HD (Add optional 9622 fascia)2
9130, 9612, 9875 9611HD
9514, 9583 9613RS
9614, 9683 9614RS
WALL MOUNT SET 9710 9710HD
POCKET DOOR SETS 9678, 9110 9878CS
9878, 9130, 9901 9878HD
Note 1: 	The 9611CS (150 LBS.) Bypass Set with the optional 9622 Fascia becomes the equivalent to previous version 9673 and 9674.
		  The components between new and previous versions are non-interchangeable.
Note 2: 	The 9611HD (250 LBS.) Bypass Set with the optional 9622 Fascia becomes the equivalent to previous version 9885. The
		  components between new and previous versions are non-interchangeable.
3www.hagerco.com 2024
General Information
Maximum
Weight
Per Door
Packaged Sets Description	 Hanger /
Roller /
Parts Bag
Track
By-Pass
60# 9613RS-48 9613 BY-PASS RS 48” (1219 mm) MIL (non-fascia) -  By-pass set for two 24” doors 9625 9623
60# 9613RS-60 9613 BY-PASS RS 60 (1524 mm) MIL (non-fascia)- By-pass set for two 30” doors 9625 9623
60# 9613RS-72 9613 BY-PASS RS 72” (1829 mm)MIL (non-fascia)- By-pass set for two 36” doors 9625 9623
60# 9613RS-96 9613 BY-PASS RS 96” (2438 mm)MIL (non-fascia) - By-pass set for two 48” doors 9625 9623
60# 9614RS-48 9614 BY-PASS RS 48” (1219 mm) MIL (fascia) -  By-pass set for two 24” doors 9625 9624
60# 9614RS-60 9614 BY-PASS RS 60 (1524 mm) MIL (fascia)- By-pass set for two 30” doors 9625 9624
60# 9614RS-72 9614 BY-PASS RS 72” (1829 mm)MIL (fascia)- By-pass set for two 36” doors 9625 9624
60# 9614RS-96 9614 BY-PASS RS 96” (2438 mm)MIL (fascia) - By-pass set for two 48” doors 9625 9624
150# 9611CS-48 9611 BY-PASS CS 48” (1219 mm)  MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”  -
By-pass set for two 24” doors
9805 9303HD
150# 9611CS-60 9611 BY-PASS CS 60” (1524 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4” -  By-
pass set for two 30” doors
9805 9303HD
150# 9611CS-72 9611 BY-PASS CS 72” (1829 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4” - By-
pass set for two 36” doors
9805 9303HD
150# 9611CS-96 9611 BY-PASS CS 96” (2438 mm) MIL, 150 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”- By-
pass set for two 48” doors
9805 9303HD
250# 9611HD-48 9611 BY-PASS HD 48” (1219 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”-  By-
pass set for two 24” doors
9806 9303HD
250# 9611HD-60 9611 BY-PASS HD 60” (1524 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”-  By-
pass set for two 30” doors
9806 9303HD
250# 9611HD-72 9611 BY-PASS HD 72” (1829 mm)MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, -By-
pass set for two 36” doors
9806 9303HD
250# 9611HD-96 9611 BY-PASS HD 96” (2438 mm) MIL, 250 lbs. per door, Door thickness from 1-3/8” or 1-3/4”, - By-
pass set for two 48” doors
9806 9303HD
Bi-Fold
125# 9570RC-36 9570 BI-FOLD RC 36” (914 mm) MIL - Bi-fold set for two 18” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-48 9570 BI-FOLD RC 48” (1219 mm) MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 12” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-60 9570 BI-FOLD RC 60” (1524 mm) MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 15” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-72 9570 BI-FOLD RC 72” (1829 mm)MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 18” doors 9805 9303HD
125# 9570RC-96 9570 BI-FOLD RC 96” (2438 mm) MIL 4PNL - Bi-fold set for four 24” doors 9805 9303HD
Pocket Door Sets (Framing Not Included)
150# 9878CS-72 Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-1/8” & 1-3/4” thick doors - 72” (1829 mm) 9805 9303HD
150# 9878CS-96 Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-1/8” & 1-3/4” thick doors- 96” (2438 mm) 9805 9303HD
250# 9878HD-72 Heavy duty Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-1/8” thick doors and up- 72” (1829 mm) 9806 9303HD
250# 9878HD-96 Heavy duty Aluminum box track & hardware for 1-1/8” thick doors and up- 96” (2438 mm) 9806 9303HD
Pocket Door Framed Kits
150# 9628CS  9628CS, 108”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit, 2 x 4 9805 9303HD
150# 9629CS  9629CS, 96”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit, 2 x 4 9805 9303HD
150# 9630CS 9630CS, 84”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit, 2 x 4 9805 9303HD
150# 9631CS 9631CS, 80”, 150 lbs, Commercial Pocket Door Kit, 2 x 4 9805 9303HD
250# 9850HD-96 9850HD, 96”, 250 lbs, Heavy Duty Pocket Door Kit, 2 x 4 9806 9303HD
250# 9850-102 9850HD, 102”, 250 LB, 2x4, HEAVY DUTY POCKET KIT 9806 9303HD
250# 9852HD-80 9852HD, 80”, 250 LB, 2X6, HEAVY DUTY POCKET KIT 9806 9303HD
250# 9852HD-84 9852HD,  84”, 250 lbs, 2x6, Heavy Duty Pocket Door Kit 9806 9303HD
4 www.hagerco.com2024
General Information
Maximum
Weight

“V” shaped rails
• Track is extruded aluminum jump-proof style with
“V” shaped rails
• Available in lengths: 72” & 96” • Available in lengths: 72” & 96”
• Conforms to ANSI A156.14 • Conforms to ANSI A156.14
• Type: D8681, D8711 *• Type: D8681, D8711
• Optional soft-close (1-269-8651) for doors up to 150 lbs
System Includes System Includes
• 9803HD Track • 9803HD Track
• (2)- 9805 hanger • (2)- 9806 hanger
• Guides • Guides
• Bumper • Bumper
Part
Number
Description
Note: 9878CS replaces 9678 / 9878HD replacees 9878  - The components between new and previous versions are
NON-INTERCHANGEABLE
9878CS-72 Pocket Door Set - 6’ (1829 mm) for 3’0” (914 mm) door - 150 lbs.
9878CS-96 Pocket Door Set - 8’ (2438 mm) for 4’0” (1219 mm) door - 150 lbs.
9878HD-72 Pocket Door Set - 6’ (1829 mm) for 3’0” (914 mm) door - 250 lbs

			  • �Real wood split studs, size 3/4” x 1-3/4” (19 mm x 44 mm) width relative to length, steel
				   encased for rigidity and to prevent fastener penetration into the pocket
			  • �Header Assembly attaches to rough studs at both ends - split studs nail to Header Assembly -
no connections to rough header
			  • �2 pair of split studs with wood inserts
			  • See chart below for appropriate kit
	 • Commercial Series Pocket Door Kit
	 • Meets performance requirements of ANSI/BHMA A156.14 (Grade
		  1) for sliding doors by exceeding 100,000 cycles in operation
	 • Type: S02311-150
	 • ADA Compliant
Pocket - 9600 Comm. Series Pocket Door Frame Kits - 9628CS | 9629CSCS | 9630CS | 9631CS
12 www.hagerco.com2024
Part # Max Door Weight Door Thickness* Door Width Door Height Hanger Bearings
9850HD-96 250 lbs (57 kg) 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” (35 mm - 44 mm) 4’0” (1219 mm) 8’0” (2438 mm) 9806 Ball Bearing
9850HD-102 250 lbs (113 kg) 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” (35 mm - 44 mm) 4’0” (1219 mm) 8’6” (2591 mm) 9806 Ball Bearing
9852HD for 2’ X 6’ Walls
9852HD-80 250 lbs (113 kg) 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” (35 mm - 44 mm) 3’0” (914 mm) 6’8” (2032 mm) 9806 Ball Bearing
9852HD-84 250 lbs (113 kg) 1-3/8” - 1-3/4” (35 mm - 44 mm) 3’0” (914 mm) 7’0” (2134 mm) 9806 Ball Bearing
Joins two pocket door frames to make one large doorway.  Rough opening width changes to door width multiplied by four.